
 

December 2021 

2. Contract-Notice_MACHINES-3_REV4.docx Page 1 of 2 

 

CONTRACT NOTICE 

CALL FOR TENDER: GENERAL INFORMATION  

 

 

II.1.1) Information Notice Title: Supply of Agricultural Machines No. 3 for the operations of 

project named “Sustainable Agricultural Mechanization System Improvement in Minia and 

Fayoum Governorates - SAMSIMIFA – Egypt”  

II.1.1) Information Notice Reference Number: 3/IOT/2021-Agricultural Machine 3 

II.1.2) Main CPV1 code 

16000000-5  

 

II.1.3) Type of contract 

Supplies 

II.1.4) Short description of the contract 

The subject of this contract is to supply, delivery, unloading, installation, put into operation training 

and after-sale services agricultural machinery for various mechanization centers and agriculture 

cooperatives in the governorates of Minia and Fayoum (Egypt) in order to support the agricultural 

mechanization process in Egypt. 

Participation is open to Italian natural persons who are nationals of and Italian legal persons 

(participating either individually or in a grouping - consortium - of tenderers) which are effectively 

established in Italy. 

All supplies under this contract must have Italian origin, and purchased in Italy, for at least 80% of the 

lot. Supplies of non-Italian origin (OECD Countries, Egypt and other neighbouring countries) can 

cover a value up to 20% of each contract value. 

 

II.1.5) Estimated total value 

Lot 1, available budget: 202,500.00 

Lot 2,  available budget: 644,500.00 

IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure 

Open 

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure: Prior Information notice published on 

December 23rd, 2021 

 

II.1.6) Information about lots 

This contract is divided into lots: yes 

 

1 The Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV) is the mandatory reference nomenclature applicable to procurement 

contracts. The list of CPV codes is available on:  http://simap.ted.europa.eu/en/web/simap/cpv 

http://simap.ted.europa.eu/en/web/simap/cpv


 

December 2021 

2. Contract-Notice_MACHINES-3_REV4.docx Page 2 of 2 

Tenders may be submitted for: all lots 

 

CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT 

II.2) Description 

 

II.2.1 

Lot no.: 1 

Title: Nr. 3 tractors with horse power (HP) 130-140 

II.2.1 

Lot no.: 2 

Title: Nr. 13 tractors with horse power (HP) 100-115 

 

II.2.3) Place of performance 

Geographical zone benefitting from the action: Egypt, Minia and Fayoum governorates 

 

II.2.5) Award Criteria 

Price 

 

IV.2.2) Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate 

Date: 5/10/2022 

Local Time 13:30 

 

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender 

Duration in months: 120 days (from the date stated for receipt of tender) 

 

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders  

Date: 5/10/2022 

Local time 14:30 

Place: Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation, 

Agricultural Engineering Research Institute (AEnRI) 

SAMSIMIFA OFFICE 

Nadi El Saeed Street, Doqqi, Giza Governorate, Cairo.EGYPT 


